(10) For any person charged with a Level 5 or 6 felony offense, and charged with 

being a Habitual Offender, bail is to be set at an additional Ten Thousand Dollars 

($10,000.00).  

(C) Misdemeanors 

(1) For Class A misdemeanors, bail shall be Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500.00).  Defendant may post a Ten Percent (10%) cash deposit in lieu of bond.  

(2) For Class B misdemeanors, bail shall be One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00).  

Defendant may post a Ten Percent (10%) cash deposit in lieu of bond. 

(3) For Class C misdemeanors, bail shall be Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00).